NOVEMBER 2020 PROFESSIONAL EXAMINATIONS

THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS GHANA

TIME TABLE
LEVELS MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY
30" NOVEMBER 2020 | 15T DECEMBER 2020 | 2"’ DECEMBER 2020 | 3k° DECEMBER 2020 | 4™ DECEMBER 2020
1 1.1 1.4 1.3 1.2
FINANCIAL INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS & BUSINESS
ACCOUNTING MANAGEMENT CORPORATE MANAGEMENT &
ACCOUNTING LAW INFO. SYSTEMS
(2:00PM-5:00PM) | (2:00PM-5:00PM) (2:00PM-5:00PM)) (2:00PM-5:00PM)
2.1 2.2 2.6 2.5 2.4
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT PRINCIPLES OF PUBLIC SECTOR FINANCIAL
REPORTING ACCOUNTING TAXATION ACCOUNTING AND MANAGEMENT
FINANCE

(9:00 AM-12:00PM)

(9:00 AM-12:00PM)

(9:00AM-12:00PM)

(9:00AM-12:00PM)

(9:00AM-12:00PM)

2.3
AUDIT &
ASSURANCE

(2:00PM-5:00PM)

3.1
CORPORATE
REPORTING

(2:00PM-5:00PM)

3.2
ADVANCED AUDIT &
ASSURANCE

(2:00PM-5:00PM)

3.3
ADVANCED
TAXATION

(2:00PM-5:00PM)

34
STRATEGIC CASE
STUDY

(2:00PM-5:00PM)




EXAM CENTRES

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13.
14

ACCRA
ACCRA

KUMASI

KUMASI

TAKORADI

TAMALE
SUNYANI
WA

HO

KOFORIDUA
BOLGATANGA
CAPE COAST

TEMA
LIBERIA

Zenith College

UPSA

WAEC Office- Kumasi
GIMPA Campus
Workers’ College
Technical University
Technical University
Polytechnic

Technical University
Technical University
Polytechnic (Bukere Campus)
Technical University
ECG Training School
Monrovia

DIRECTIONS TO CANDIDATES

Please read carefully the examination regulations printed below:
(a) Any candidate who fails to put down correctly his/her full Index Number will have his/her paper cancelled.
(b) Candidates will be permitted into the examination room with their own battery operated cordless noiseless pocket-size calculators without print-out or

(c) The examination regulations PROHIBIT a student from:
i.  Taking into the examination room or possessing, while in that room, any books, notes or other materials except that which has been authorized by the

memory capacities.

Examination Supervisor or Invigilator.

ii.  Aiding or attempting to aid another candidate, obtaining or attempting to obtain aid from another candidate.

iii.  Failing to obey any instruction from the Examination Supervisor or Invigilator.

iv.  Giving false or misleading information to the Examination Supervisor. The Supervisor is empowered to discontinue the examination of a candidate
suspected of misconduct and to require him/her to leave the examination room. Any student who fails to comply with the above regulations may be
liable for such penalties as the Institute may determine.

All Levels
All Levels
All Levels
All Levels
All Levels
All Levels
All Levels
All Levels
All Levels
All Levels
All Levels
All Levels
All Levels
All Levels




