

THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS GHANA NOVEMBER 2020 PROFESSIONAL EXAMINATIONS

TIME TABLE

LEVELS	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY
	30 TH NOVEMBER 2020	1 ST DECEMBER 2020	2 ND DECEMBER 2020	3 RD DECEMBER 2020	4 TH DECEMBER 2020
1	1.1 FINANCIAL	1.4 INTRODUCTION TO	1.3 BUSINESS &	1.2 BUSINESS	
	ACCOUNTING	MANAGEMENT	CORPORATE	MANAGEMENT &	
		ACCOUNTING	LAW	INFO. SYSTEMS	
	(A 00D) (T 00D) ((2 00D) (7 00D) ()	(A 00D) (A 00D) ()	(A 00D) (= 00D) ()	
	(2:00PM-5:00PM)	(2:00PM-5:00PM)	(2:00PM-5:00PM))	(2:00PM-5:00PM)	2.4
2	2.1 FINANCIAL REPORTING (9:00 AM-12:00PM)	2.2 MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING (9:00 AM-12:00PM)	2.6 PRINCIPLES OF TAXATION (9:00AM-12:00PM)	2.5 PUBLIC SECTOR ACCOUNTING AND FINANCE (9:00AM-12:00PM)	2.4 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT (9:00AM-12:00PM)
					2.3 AUDIT & ASSURANCE
					(2:00PM-5:00PM)
3	3.1 CORPORATE REPORTING	3.2 ADVANCED AUDIT & ASSURANCE	3.3 ADVANCED TAXATION	3.4 STRATEGIC CASE STUDY	
	(2:00PM-5:00PM)	(2:00PM-5:00PM)	(2:00PM-5:00PM)	(2:00PM-5:00PM)	

EXAM CENTRES

1	ACCRA	Zenith College	All Levels
2	ACCRA	UPSA	All Levels
3	KUMASI	WAEC Office- Kumasi	All Levels
4	KUMASI	GIMPA Campus	All Levels
5	TAKORADI	Workers' College	All Levels
6	TAMALE	Technical University	All Levels
7	SUNYANI	Technical University	All Levels
8	WA	Polytechnic	All Levels
9	НО	Technical University	All Levels
10	KOFORIDUA	Technical University	All Levels
11	BOLGATANGA	Polytechnic (Bukere Campus)	All Levels
12	CAPE COAST	Technical University	All Levels
13.	TEMA	ECG Training School	All Levels
14	LIBERIA	Monrovia	All Levels

DIRECTIONS TO CANDIDATES

Please read carefully the examination regulations printed below:

- (a) Any candidate who fails to put down correctly his/her full **Index Number** will have his/her paper cancelled.
- (b) Candidates will be permitted into the examination room with their own battery operated cordless noiseless pocket-size calculators without print-out or memory capacities.
- (c) The examination regulations PROHIBIT a student from:
 - i. Taking into the examination room or possessing, while in that room, any books, notes or other materials except that which has been authorized by the Examination Supervisor or Invigilator.
 - ii. Aiding or attempting to aid another candidate, obtaining or attempting to obtain aid from another candidate.
 - iii. Failing to obey any instruction from the Examination Supervisor or Invigilator.
 - iv. Giving false or misleading information to the Examination Supervisor. The Supervisor is empowered to discontinue the examination of a candidate suspected of misconduct and to require him/her to leave the examination room. Any student who fails to comply with the above regulations may be liable for such penalties as the Institute may determine.